

Journal of Bioscience and Applied Research (JBAAR)

The Third International Scientific Conference for Pathological **Analyses**

College of Science, University of Basrah, Iraq

February 14 – 15, 2024

Scientific Committee

Prof. Dr. Muslim Abdul Rahr	nan Chair
Prof. Dr. Henry James Hold	en Member
Prof. Dr. Mushtaq Talib Sale	eh Member
Prof. Dr. Yahya Abdul Redh	a Member
Prof. Dr. Mahmoud Al-Akho	dar Member
Prof. Dr. Basemah A. Abdul	lah Member
Prof. Dr. Mufid A. Habib	Member
Prof. Dr. Dawood Salman A	li Member
Prof. Dr. Adnan Issa Al-Bad	ran Member
Prof. Dr. Ikhlas Qanbar Jass	sim Member
Prof. Dr. Sherine Jawad Kaz	zem Member
Prof. Dr. Saad Shaker Mahd	i Member
Prof. Dr. Hanaa Salman Kaz	zem Member
Prof. Dr. Hussein Abd Saud	Member
Assist Prof. Dr. Majed Nouri	Member
Assist Prof. Dr. Alaa Khattar Musa	Member
Assist Prof. Dr. Fawzia A. Ra	jab Member
Dr Wael Jassim Al Shehabi	Member



Organization Committee

Assist.Prof. Dr. Afrodet Abdulrazzaq	Chair
Prof. Dr. Awatif Hameed Issa	Member
Prof. Abdullah Mahmoud Abdullah	Member
Assist.Prof. Dr. Zainab Radi	Member
Assist.Prof. Amani Abdel Reda	Member
Assist.Prof. Rajaa Nouri Al-Yassein	Member
Assist.Prof. Adnan A. Al-Musawi	Member
Dr. Hanan Ramadan Makhour	Member
Dr. Zainab Ali Abbood	Member
Dr. Hanaa Radi Golan	Member
Dr. Haider A. Muhammad	Member
Mrs. Ola Abdel Shahid Nasser	Member
Dr. Basim A. Abdel Hassan	Member
Assist Prof. Dr. Wasn Sabih Hamdan	Member
Dr. Keyan A. Mutlaq	Member

Technical Committee

Assist.Prof. Amani Abdel Reda	Chair
Prof.Dr. Iman M. Abdel Zahra	Member
Dr. Ahmed Hatem Ahmed	Member
Mrs. Marwa Jassim Abdel Qader	Member
Mrs. Marwa Salah El-Din Mahdi	Member
Mrs. Iman Muhammad Jumaa	Member

Supervisory Committee

Prof. Dr. Ali H. Reshak	Chair
Assist.Prof.Dr. Haider K. Mehbes	Member
Dr. Dargham A. Al-Ajoudi	Member
Prof .Dr. Alaa H. Abdullah	Member
Assist.Prof.Dr Majed N. Hammoud	Member
Assist.Prof.Dr Raed M. Shaaban	Member
Dr. Mufid Taher Talib	Member